## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2014(Part), Dated Shimla-2, the

Stn 1

May, 2014.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following HPAS Officers shall hold additional charge(s) of the post(s), indicated below, in addition to their own duties, during the Election Duty Period(s) of HPAS officers (indicated below in Col. No.1), in the public interest, till further orders:-

SI. No.	Name & Designation of the Officer who has proceeded on Election Duty.	Name & Designation of the officer who will hold the additional charge of the post.
1.	Shri Sanjeev Bhatnagar, HPAS, Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Shri K.K. Sharma, HPAS, Joint Excise & Taxation Commissioner (HQ), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
2.	Shri Rameshwar Sharma, HPAS, Additional Director, SC, OBC & Minorities Affairs, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Shri Surender Maltu, HPAS, Joint Director, Ayurveda, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
3.	Shri Sandeep Kumar, HPAS, Director, Town & Country Planning, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Shri Deva Singh Negi, HPAS, Director, Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
4.	Shri Kalyan Chand Chaman, HPAS, Managing Director, HIMFED, Shimla + Chief Executive Officer, HP Khadi & Village Industries Board, Shimla.	Shri Rohit Jamwal, HPAS, Executive Director, H.P.S.E.B. Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla.

## By Order

## Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

STh

May, 2014.

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Coop.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The FC-cum-Principal Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Excise & Taxation) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Principal Secretary (MPP & Power) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Principal Secretary (Ayurveda) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Principal Secretary (TCP) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- The Principal Secretary (Social Justice & Emp.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 9. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, SDA Complex, Shimla-171009.
- 10. The Director, SC, OBC & Minorities Affairs, SDA Complex, Shimla-171009.
- 11. The Settlement Officer, Shimla Division, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-9
- 12. The Director of Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 13. The Director, Ayurveda, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 14. All the abovementioned Officers for compliance.
- 15. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 16. Personal files/Spare copies.

( Prem Singh Thakur )
Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph. No.0177-2624183

\_\_\_